reported in the March 31, 2021 and June 30, 2021 consolidated financial statements needed to be revised.  Specifically, the contingent cash consideration
liability recorded at acquisition date of $2,500,000 should be adjusted to $155,000 due to probability of non-satisfaction of future milestones. As a result, the
contingent cash consideration liability recorded at acquisition date of $2,500,000 was adjusted to $155,000 due to probability of non-satisfaction of future
milestones. The Company also estimated that based upon the milestones, only 19,221 contingent shares will be earned out of the 310,018 total contingent
shares, and as a result, the Company adjusted the contingent stock consideration to $533,002. The Company assessed the materiality of these adjustments and
determined that these were not material to previously issued financial statements for the quarters ended March 31, 2021 and June 30, 2021.

The immaterial impacts of these adjustments for the quarters ended March 31, 2021 and June 30, 2021 are as follows:
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet (unaudited)

March 31, 2021 June 30, 2021

As Reported ($) Change ($) As Revised ($) As Reported ($) Change ($) As Revised ($)

Goodwill   32,034,559   (10,408,798)   21,625,761   31,797,564   (10,408,798)   21,388,766
Total assets   292,612,596   (10,408,798)   282,203,798   297,488,821   (10,408,798)   287,080,023
Contingent consideration - Current   2,416,667   (1,319,751)   1,096,916   650,000   (855)   649,145
  Total current liabilities   7,340,445   (1,319,751)   6,020,694   11,910,017   (855)   11,909,162
Contingent consideration - Non Current   833,333   (833,333)   -   2,600,000   (2,000,000)   600,000
  Total Liabilities   8,892,137   (2,153,084)   6,739,053   15,693,207   (2,000,855)   13,692,352
Additional paid-in capital   400,032,436   (8,063,798)   391,968,638   414,783,896   (8,063,798)   406,720,098
Total Stockholders' equity   283,720,459   (8,255,714)   275,464,745   281,795,614   (8,407,943)   273,387,671
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' equity   292,612,596   (10,408,798)   282,203,798   297,488,821   (10,408,798)   287,080,023

Condensed Consolidated Statement of operations (unaudited)

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2021 For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2021

As Reported ($) Change ($) As Revised ($) As Reported ($) Change ($) As Revised ($)

Change in fair value of contingent
consideration   —   (191,916)   (191,916)   —   (152,229)   (152,229)
   Total other income (expense)   9,897,012   (191,916)   9,705,096   (2,058,948)   (152,229)   (2,211,177)
Net Income/(loss)   7,400,040   (191,916)   7,208,124   (16,677,127)   (152,229)   (16,829,356)
Net Income (loss) attributable to the
Company’s common shareholders   7,222,535   (191,916)   7,030,619   (16,677,127)   (152,229)   (16,829,356)

The amortization period for customer list is estimated to be 1.5 years. The Company estimated the fair value of the identified customer list using a discounted
cash flow model. These fair value measurements were based on significant inputs not observable in the market and thus represent a Level 3 measurement.
Key assumptions include the level and timing of expected incremental future cash flows over its remaining useful life, and discount rates the Company
believe to be consistent with the inherent risks associated with customer list, which is 14%. The Company believes the level and timing of expected future